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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1450 1450 1450 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 614 455 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

2331 1408 3739 3728 11 0 1351 2388 2403 11 4 1321

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

384 496 880 879 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 1450 1097 2018-19 0 2019-20 462 228 240000(TWO LAKHS
FORTY THOUSAND)

66

2018-19 1450 1362 2019-20 0 2020-21 476 232 240000(TWO LAKHS
FORTY THOUSAND)

100

2019-20 1450 1241 2020-21 0 2021-22 364 108 240000(TWO LAKHS
FORTY THOUSAND)

62

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 575 442 2019-20 224 100 360000(THREE
LAKHS SIXTY
THOUSAND)

6

2019-20 575 471 2020-21 386 109 360000(THREE
LAKHS SIXTY
THOUSAND)

11



2020-21 455 540 2021-22 294 72 360000(THREE
LAKSH SIXTY
THOUSAND)

15

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. All the courses / Programmes are integrated into the Regular Curriculum

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 198175 (one lakh ninety eight thousand one hundred seventy
five)

64423 (sixty four thousand four hundred twenty three) 2305537 (twenty three lakhs five thousand five hundred thirty
seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 116438 (one lakh sixteen thousand four hundred thirty eight) 378558 (three lakhs seventy eight thousand five hundred fifty
eight)

4214143 (forty two lakhs fourteen thousand one hundred forty
three)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)



Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

370822 (three lakhs seventy thousand eight hundred twenty
two)

435984 (four lakhs thirty five thousand nine hundred eighty
four)

5301403 (fifty three lakhs one thousand four hundred three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 76886763 (seven crores eighty eight lakhs six thousand seven
hundred sixty three)

75415822 (seven crores fifty four lakhs fifteen thousand eight
hundred twenty two )

115296055 (eleven crores fifty two lakhs ninety six thousand
fifty five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

35279043 (three crores fifty two lakhs seventy nine thousand
forty three)

14751586 (one crore forty seven lakhs fifty one thousand five
hundred eighty six)

31072946 (three crores ten lakhs seventy two thousand nine
hundred forty six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0



Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

29-03-2016 28-03-2021 3.05

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 A NARASIMHARAO 44 Lecturer Male M. Phil 250 Yes 06-07-2018 -- Regular

2 B BHUDEVI 44 Lecturer Female M. Phil 240 Yes 04-07-2015 -- Regular

3 B SRINIVAS
REDDY

49 Lecturer Male SET 274 Yes 07-07-2010 -- Regular

4 CH DEVI 31 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 52 Yes 03-07-2019 -- Regular

5 D
JAGADEESWARA
RAO

40 Lecturer Male Ph.D 160 No 11-07-2019 31-05-2022 Regular

6 Dr G V Sakunthala 56 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 246 Yes 02-12-2002 -- Regular

7 Dr K V DEEPIKA 35 Lecturer Female Ph.D 136 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

8 Dr S Sharmila
Begum

46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 23-06-2008 -- Regular

9 G LAVANYA 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 09-07-2018 -- Regular

10 GANTA ROJA MANI 56 Lecturer Female M. Phil 336 Yes 10-07-1999 -- Regular

11 J L PURNIMA 35 Lecturer Female MBA 96 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

12 K MRUDULA
PRAVEENA

35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular



13 KANDIPILLI ARUNA
BHAVANI

39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 204 Yes 17-09-2007 -- Regular

14 M GANGARAJU 41 Lecturer Male Ph.D 96 Yes 03-06-2017 -- Regular

15 M SWARNA
KUMARI

51 Lecturer Female M.Ed 232 Yes 03-07-2003 -- Regular

16 N RAMU 40 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 180 No 01-07-2018 28-12-2022 Regular

17 P LAKSHMI 51 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 276 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

18 POTTAPU
ARAVIND

34 Assistant Professor Male M.S 42 No 17-12-2018 01-09-2022 Regular

19 S NAGA PADMA 41 Lecturer Female Ph.D 160 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

20 SANGEETHA
NANDIGAM

45 Lecturer Female M. Phil 216 Yes 13-07-2009 -- Regular

21 T N CHAITANYA 40 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 144 Yes 15-09-2015 -- Regular

22 THATHOLU
MOHANA KUMARI

44 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 216 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

23 VEERAMALLU
CHIRANJEEVI
JYOTHISWAROOP

27 Lecturer Male M.A.(Political
Science)

76 Yes 15-09-2016 -- Regular

24 A SRIDHAR REDDY 43 Lecturer Male B.Tech 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

25 B N V L  Gayatri S 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 114 Yes 05-12-2017 -- Regular

26 BALAKRISHNAN
SRILAKSHMI

35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 72 Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

27 CH SIRISHA 43 Lecturer Female M. Phil 192 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

28 D SRAVANI 28 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 39 Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular

29 Dr K Beulah 55 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 338 Yes 06-09-2001 -- Regular

30 DR MANYASREE
DEKONDA

32 Lecturer Female Ph.D 9 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

31 DR SANTHOSH
KUMAR JUREDDI

37 Lecturer Male Ph.D 34 Yes 20-10-2021 -- Regular

32 G Ravi Kumar 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 222 Yes 17-07-2010 -- Regular

33 GOTETY
SRINIVASA
KALYANA
CHAKRAVARTHY

56 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 349 Yes 11-12-1995 -- Regular

34 K Anantha Lakshmi 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 92 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

35 K SRINIVAS 59 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 324 Yes 08-08-1997 -- Regular

36 L SARADHI 35 Lecturer Male M.A 48 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

37 M PRAKASH 38 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 156 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

38 MONZY GEORGE 53 Lecturer Female M.A 145 Yes 01-10-2010 -- Regular

39 N SUNIL KUMAR 42 Assistant Professor Male MHRM 84 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

40 P MERCY MIRIAM 45 Lecturer Female M.A 135 Yes 12-07-2018 -- Regular



41 R SRINIVASA RAO 52 Lecturer Male NET 312 Yes 28-07-2008 -- Regular

42 S SUBHA 40 Lecturer Female Ph.D 192 Yes 20-10-2021 -- Regular

43 SHUBHA
BHARADWAJ

51 Lecturer Female B.A 48 Yes 24-04-2018 -- Regular

44 TANAKALA RAMA
KANAKA PYDIRAJU

43 Lecturer Male M. Phil 244 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

45 V Phani kumari 50 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 186 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

46 Y SIMHACHALAM 33 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 108 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47  D BHUJANGA RAO 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 138 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

48 ADIMURTHY
SIREESHA

25 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 31 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

49 B PADMAVATHI 44 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 168 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

50 BHERI NAGA
SATYA VENKATA
ANANDA SANKAR

42 Lecturer Male M.Tech 229 Yes 10-07-2017 -- Regular

51 CH V SAI
PRIYATHAM

24 Reader Male M.A 9 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

52 Dr K Geetha 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 121 Yes 01-07-2012 -- Regular

53 Dr P SUREKHA 50 Lecturer Female Ph.D 324 Yes 20-01-1995 -- Regular

54 E TEJA SWETHA 38 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 60 Yes 08-01-2017 -- Regular

55 G Satya Praveen 46 Assistant Professor Male M.A 150 Yes 10-12-2009 -- Regular

56 GUSUDI THARAKA
RAMA RAO

32 Lecturer Male M.A 104 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

57 K BHAVANI 38 Lecturer Female MSc(Statistics) 192 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

58 K SWATHI
KRISHNA YADAV

31 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 20 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

59 L UMATULASI 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 246 Yes 19-02-2007 -- Regular

60 M RUPA SRI 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 146 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

61 MUDDADA
ANJANEYA
PRASAD

50 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 293 Yes 01-07-2006 -- Regular

62 NEKKANTI
SRIDHAR

46 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 234 No 02-07-2004 01-09-2022 Regular

63 P NARASIMHA
RAO

43 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 243 Yes 02-07-2002 -- Regular

64 R Swapna 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 213 Yes 01-12-2008 -- Regular

65 S V J S S RAJESH 45 Lecturer Male Ph.D 216 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

66 SK GOWSI BABU 59 Lecturer Male M. Phil 296 Yes 07-07-2009 -- Regular

67 TARRA TIRUPATHI
RAO

31 Lecturer Male M.COM 15 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

68 V Subba Lakshmi 51 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 325 Yes 01-07-2000 -- Regular



69 Y SRINIVASA RAO 53 Lecturer Male Ph.D 312 Yes 02-06-2008 -- Regular

70 A DHANA RAJU 58 Lecturer Male M.COM 252 Yes 01-08-2003 -- Regular

71 ATASI
MUKHERJEE

55 Lecturer Female M. Phil 63 No 20-06-2017 31-05-2022 Regular

72 B SANTOSH
KUMAR

34 Lecturer Male M.COM 51 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

73 BOTTA VENKATA
PRASANNA LATHA

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 228 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

74 CHINTHALA
SRILATHA

39 Assistant Professor Female MCA 168 Yes 12-01-2012 -- Regular

75 Dr D Mallika 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 282 Yes 12-08-2001 -- Regular

76 Dr K Suri Babu 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes 17-07-2002 -- Regular

77 Dr S S V N
Sakuntala

57 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 298 Yes 07-11-2000 -- Regular

78 G KANAKA
LAKSHMI

37 Lecturer Female M.Tech 144 Yes 20-07-2010 -- Regular

79 G SUJATHA 36 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 144 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

80 J Ganesh 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 159 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

81 K MAHA LAKSHMI 38 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 120 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

82 K VASANTH
KUMAR

46 Lecturer Male M.Tech 186 No 02-07-2018 28-03-2022 Regular

83 M DANIEL VARA
PRASAD

50 Lecturer Male M.Ed 288 Yes 17-02-2013 -- Regular

84 M SUNITA 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 193 Yes 18-06-2008 -- Regular

85 N K MAHESH 35 Lecturer Male MBA 156 Yes 01-11-2009 -- Regular

86 P KIRAN KUMARI 53 Lecturer Female Ph.D 228 Yes 20-07-2005 -- Regular

87 PERLI RUTH
NISCHALA

41 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 180 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

88 S ARUNA SRI 43 Lecturer Female M.A 37 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

89 SANDHYA SNEHA
SRI SEERA

37 Lecturer Female MCA 6 Yes 02-02-2022 -- Regular

90 SRIPATHI RAVI
PRASAD

43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 258 Yes 15-10-2001 -- Regular

91 THAHERUNNISA
BEGUM

45 Lecturer Female Ph.D 216 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular

92 VASIREDDY
SATISH

35 Assistant Professor Male MCA 115 Yes 12-01-2012 -- Regular

93 YASMIN
MOHAMMAD

35 Lecturer Female Ph.D 160 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

94 A B RAZIA BEGUM 57 Lecturer Female M.A 138 No 31-07-2015 01-08-2022 Regular

95 ARUNA KAMALA
JYOTHI

55 Lecturer Female M. Phil 324 Yes 08-11-1995 -- Regular



96 B Ramakrishna 38 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 187 Yes 15-12-2006 -- Regular

97 BODIREDLA
SATISH KUMAR
REDDY

29 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 34 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

98 CH VENKATA
KISHORE

41 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 216 Yes 06-07-2006 -- Regular

99 Dr K Surelaraj 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 217 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

100 Dr S R PRAKASH
ORUGANTI

36 Lecturer Male Ph.D 96 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

101 EUNICE SINHA
PAZANJIYIL

27 Lecturer Male M.A 72 Yes 03-07-2019 -- Regular

102 G SRI DEVI 50 Lecturer Female M.COM 220 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

103 I HYMAVATHI 48 Lecturer Female MCA 300 Yes 11-09-2004 -- Regular

104 K I Priya darshini 37 Assistant Professor Female MHRM 146 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

105 K V S Saranya 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 92 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

106 M BHARATHI 46 Lecturer Female M. Phil 180 Yes 01-09-2007 -- Regular

107 M SUDEEPTHI 35 Lecturer Female M.A 60 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

108 N DEEPTHI 25 Lecturer Female M.A 6 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

109 P ADI LAKSHMI
DEVI

42 Lecturer Female M.A 120 Yes 22-08-2016 -- Regular

110 P RAMESH 37 Lecturer Male M.Tech 181 No 14-08-2018 28-03-2022 Regular

111 RAMADEVISRI 36 Lecturer Female Ph.D 50 Yes 06-08-2019 -- Regular

112 SAILAJA
VISHNUBHATLA

46 Lecturer Female M.Tech 180 No 16-06-2017 30-07-2021 Regular

113 SRINIVASA RAO
BORA

42 Lecturer Male M.Sc(Phy) 33 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

114 TATHOLU S S J
HARANATH

41 Assistant Professor Male MCA 120 No 01-12-2012 26-10-2022 Regular

115 V SUNITA 53 Lecturer Female M.A 312 Yes 21-07-2010 -- Regular

116 Y TRIVENI 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 210 Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

117 A NEELIMA 34 Lecturer Female M.A 96 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

118 B JAGADEESWARA
RAO

41 Lecturer Male M.A.(Economics) 192 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

119 B Sudheer kumar 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 203 Yes 03-08-2007 -- Regular

120 CH GEETA 40 Lecturer Female M.A 60 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

121 D R S SWETHA 33 Lecturer Female M.Tech 111 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

122 Dr G Venkata Rao 53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

123 Dr K VIDHYA
RAJAGOPALAN

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 198 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

124 Dr S SRILAKSHMI 35 Lecturer Female Ph.D 14 Yes 07-10-2021 -- Regular



125 G PADMA 31 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 120 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

126 GANTA VINAY
CHAITANYA

33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 No 20-01-2020 16-12-2021 Regular

127 J LAKSHMANA
BABU

46 Lecturer Male M.A.(Economics) 146 Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

128 K NAGA
SUNEETHA

49 Lecturer Female Ph.D 185 Yes 07-07-2009 -- Regular

129 KODA
PRABHAVATHI
DEVI

31 Lecturer Female Ph.D 10 Yes 07-10-2021 -- Regular

130 M HAREESH BABU 38 Lecturer Male Ph.D 208 No 25-06-2016 30-06-2021 Regular

131 M V MURALI
KRISHNA

53 Lecturer Male Ph.D 264 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

132 N ROOPAJYOTHI 26 Lecturer Female M.COM 12 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

133 P LAKSHMI
SARADA

55 Lecturer Female Ph.D 300 Yes 09-09-1998 -- Regular

134 R RAMBABU 34 Lecturer Male MCA 90 Yes 01-02-2016 -- Regular

135 S RAMA DEVI 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 192 Yes 08-06-2008 -- Regular

136 SATTIREDDY
SATHEESWARA
REDDY

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 26-07-2011 -- Regular

137 T SIREESHA 42 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 204 Yes 06-09-2006 -- Regular

138 TRIPURARI SRI
SIVS RAMAYYA

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

139 Y AYYAR 33 Lecturer Male MBA 51 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

140 A PYDIRAJU 37 Lecturer Male Ph.D 168 Yes 05-12-2010 -- Regular

141 B MADHAVI 45 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 156 Yes 01-09-2007 -- Regular

142 B VARIJA 37 Lecturer Female SET 138 No 04-07-2014 31-05-2022 Regular

143 CH RAMA KALYANI 49 Lecturer Female MBA 138 Yes 15-07-2014 -- Regular

144 D SAVITRI 50 Lecturer Female M.A 192 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

145 Dr M Sashi Prabha 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 217 Yes 12-02-2007 -- Regular

146 DR SAILAJA BADE 52 Lecturer Female Ph.D 9 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

147 G PAVAN KUMAR 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 34 Yes 03-10-2019 -- Regular

148 GODABA MALATHI 46 Lecturer Female Ph.D 96 Yes 07-07-2014 -- Regular

149 JANET PAUL 50 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 46 Yes 06-09-2018 -- Regular

150 K SIREESHA 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 132 Yes 02-08-2018 -- Regular

151 KONAPARTHI
YOGESH NAIDU

27 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

152 M JAGADISH 37 Lecturer Male M.A 60 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

153 M VIJAYA LAKSHMI 25 Lecturer Female M.A 51 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular



154 N SIREESHA 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 126 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Regular

155 P M SARAT KUMAR 28 Lecturer Male M.A.(History) 48 Yes 14-09-2020 -- Regular

156 R SHARON RAMYA 38 Lecturer Female M.A 96 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

157 S SRILATHA 46 Lecturer Female M.Tech 216 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

158 SHAIK
MOHAMMED
MOULANA FEROZ

27 Lecturer Male SET 52 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

159 T SREENU 43 Lecturer Male Ph.D 216 Yes 04-07-2017 -- Regular

160 U V CHANDRA
SEKHARA RAO

43 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 174 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

161 Y MADHUSMITHA 48 Lecturer Female M. Phil 216 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

162 CHLLIBOINA
SURESH

51 Assistant Professor Male MBA 312 Yes 07-09-2011 -- Regular

163 Dr DASARI VIJAYA
LAKSHMI

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 158 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Regular

164 Dr DEVEBAKTINA
RAJ NANDAN

35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 138 Yes 08-09-2015 -- Regular

165 Dr EMMELA
ROOPA RANI

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 181 Yes 08-08-2007 -- Regular

166 Dr GONGADA
TAVITI NAIDU

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 10-10-2013 -- Regular

167 Dr KONKIPUDI
UMA NAGESWARI

49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 08-11-2010 -- Regular

168 Dr PALA VENKATA
SIVA JYOTHI

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 157 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

169 Dr RAMA
GOSWAMI

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 178 Yes 22-08-2007 -- Regular

170 Dr RAVIPROLU
ANJANA

47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 202 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

171 Dr REDDY V
HEMANTH
SRIKANTH

49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 04-09-2006 -- Regular

172 Mr MANDARAPU
ARAVIND

36 Assistant Professor Male MBA 162 No 01-08-2013 25-11-2022 Regular

173 PATELKHANA
NAGAVALI

41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 202 Yes 29-09-2007 -- Regular
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1450 1450 1450 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 455 455 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 120 120 120 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

2584 1606 4190 4142 48 0 650 2994 2994 293 0 357

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

210 319 529 529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

136 103 239 239 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 1290 963 2017-18 461 2018-19 461 251 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

194

2017-18 1450 1097 2018-19 462 2019-20 462 228 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty  Thousand)

194

2018-19 1450 1362 2019-20 476 2020-21 476 232 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Four Thousand)

185

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 455 282 2018-19 255 82 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty thousand)

2



2018-19 488 327 2019-20 127 80 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty thousand)

2

2019-20 455 356 2020-21 206 85 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty thousand)

3

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 120 84 2017-18 0 2018-19 72 2 360000(Three Lakhs
sixty thousand)

0

2017-18 120 109 2018-19 0 2019-20 69 2 360000(Three Lakhs
sixty thousand)

0

2018-19 120 112 2019-20 0 2020-21 75 25 360000(Three Lakhs
sixty thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021 - 22 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Syllabus Completed in Time

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0



5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 64423 (SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
TWENTY THREE)

2305537 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS FIVE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

448961 (FOUR LAKHS FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED SIXTY ONE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 378558 (THREE LAKHS SEVENTY EIGHTY THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)

4214143 (FORTY TWO LAKHS FOURTEEN THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED FORTY THREE)

4032274 (FORTY LAKHS THIRTY TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

435984 (FOUR LAKHS THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR)

5301403 (FIFTY THREE LAKHS ONE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED THREE)

3948794 (THIRTY NINE LAKHS FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 75415822 (SEVEN CRORES FIFTY FOUR LAKHS FIFTEEN
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY TWO)

115296055 (ELEVEN CRORES FIFTY TWO LAKHS NINETY
SIX THOUSAND FIFTY FIVE)

80370321 (EIGHT CRORES THREE LAKHS SEVENTY
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

14751586 (ONE CRORE FORTY SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY ONE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX)

31072946 (THREE CRORES TEN LAKHS SEVENTY TWO
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY SIX)

26859136 (TWO CRORES SIXTY EIGHTY LAKHS FIFTY
NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19



Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

29-03-2016 28-03-2021 3.05

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1  D BHUJANGA RAO 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

2 A B RAZIA BEGUM 56 Lecturer Female M.A 126 Yes 31-07-2015 -- Regular

3 A DHANA RAJU 57 Lecturer Male M.COM 240 Yes 01-08-2003 -- Regular

4 A NARASIMHARAO 43 Lecturer Male M. Phil 238 Yes 06-07-2018 -- Regular

5 A NEELIMA 33 Lecturer Female M.A 84 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

6 A PYDIRAJU 36 Lecturer Male Ph.D 156 Yes 05-12-2010 -- Regular



7 A SRIDHAR REDDY 42 Lecturer Male B.Tech 37 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

8 ARUNA KAMALA
JYOTHI

54 Lecturer Female M. Phil 312 Yes 08-11-1995 -- Regular

9 ATASI
MUKHERJEE

54 Lecturer Female M. Phil 51 Yes 20-06-2017 -- Regular

10 B BHUDEVI 43 Lecturer Female M. Phil 228 Yes 04-07-2015 -- Regular

11 B JAGADEESWARA
RAO

40 Lecturer Male M.A.(Economics) 180 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

12 B MADHAVI 44 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 144 Yes 01-09-2007 -- Regular

13 B N V L  Gayatri S 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 102 Yes 05-12-2017 -- Regular

14 B PADMAVATHI 43 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 156 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

15 B Ramakrishna 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 175 Yes 15-12-2006 -- Regular

16 B SANTOSH
KUMAR

33 Lecturer Male M.COM 39 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

17 B SRINIVAS
REDDY

48 Lecturer Male SET 262 Yes 07-07-2010 -- Regular

18 B Sudheer kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 191 Yes 03-08-2007 -- Regular

19 B VARIJA 36 Lecturer Female SET 126 Yes 04-07-2014 -- Regular

20 BALAKRISHNAN
SRILAKSHMI

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 60 Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

21 BHERI NAGA
SATYA VENKATA
ANANDA SANKAR

41 Lecturer Male M.Tech 217 Yes 10-07-2017 -- Regular

22 BOTTA VENKATA
PRASANNA LATHA

42 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 216 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

23 CH DEVI 30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 40 Yes 03-07-2019 -- Regular

24 CH GEETA 39 Lecturer Female M.A 48 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

25 CH RAMA KALYANI 48 Lecturer Female MBA 126 Yes 15-07-2014 -- Regular

26 CH SIRISHA 42 Lecturer Female M. Phil 180 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

27 CH VENKATA
KISHORE

40 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 204 Yes 06-07-2006 -- Regular

28 CHINTHALA
SRILATHA

38 Assistant Professor Female MCA 156 Yes 12-01-2012 -- Regular

29 D
JAGADEESWARA
RAO

39 Lecturer Male Ph.D 148 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

30 D R S SWETHA 32 Lecturer Female M.Tech 98 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

31 D SAVITRI 49 Lecturer Female M.A 180 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

32 D SRAVANI 27 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 27 Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular

33 Dr D Mallika 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 270 Yes 12-08-2001 -- Regular

34 Dr G V Sakunthala 55 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes 02-12-2002 -- Regular



35 Dr G Venkata Rao 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 166 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

36 Dr K Beulah 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 326 Yes 06-09-2001 -- Regular

37 Dr K Geetha 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 109 Yes 01-07-2012 -- Regular

38 Dr K Surelaraj 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 205 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

39 Dr K Suri Babu 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 229 Yes 17-07-2002 -- Regular

40 Dr K V DEEPIKA 34 Lecturer Female Ph.D 124 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

41 Dr K VIDHYA
RAJAGOPALAN

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 186 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

42 Dr M Sashi Prabha 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 205 Yes 12-02-2007 -- Regular

43 Dr P SUREKHA 49 Lecturer Female Ph.D 312 Yes 20-01-1995 -- Regular

44 Dr S R PRAKASH
ORUGANTI

35 Lecturer Male Ph.D 84 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

45 Dr S S V N
Sakuntala

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 286 Yes 07-11-2000 -- Regular

46 Dr S Sharmila
Begum

45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 217 Yes 23-06-2008 -- Regular

47 E TEJA SWETHA 37 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 08-01-2017 -- Regular

48 EUNICE SINHA
PAZANJIYIL

26 Lecturer Male M.A 60 Yes 03-07-2019 -- Regular

49 G KANAKA
LAKSHMI

36 Lecturer Female M.Tech 132 Yes 20-07-2010 -- Regular

50 G LAVANYA 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 34 Yes 09-07-2018 -- Regular

51 G PADMA 30 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 108 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

52 G PAVAN KUMAR 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 22 Yes 03-10-2019 -- Regular

53 G Ravi Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 210 Yes 17-07-2010 -- Regular

54 G Satya Praveen 45 Assistant Professor Male M.A 138 Yes 10-12-2009 -- Regular

55 G SRI DEVI 49 Lecturer Female M.COM 208 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

56 G SUJATHA 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 132 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

57 GANTA ROJA MANI 55 Lecturer Female M. Phil 324 Yes 10-07-1999 -- Regular

58 GANTA VINAY
CHAITANYA

32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 20-01-2020 -- Regular

59 GUSUDI THARAKA
RAMA RAO

31 Lecturer Male M.A 92 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

60 I HYMAVATHI 47 Lecturer Female MCA 288 Yes 11-09-2004 -- Regular

61 J Ganesh 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 147 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

62 J L PURNIMA 34 Lecturer Female MBA 84 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

63 J LAKSHMANA
BABU

45 Lecturer Male M.A.(Economics) 134 Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

64 JANET PAUL 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 34 Yes 06-09-2018 -- Regular



65 K Anantha Lakshmi 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 80 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

66 K BHAVANI 37 Lecturer Female MSc(Statistics) 180 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

67 K I Priya darshini 36 Assistant Professor Female MHRM 134 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

68 K MAHA LAKSHMI 37 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 108 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

69 K MRUDULA
PRAVEENA

34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

70 K NAGA
SUNEETHA

48 Lecturer Female Ph.D 173 Yes 07-07-2009 -- Regular

71 K SIREESHA 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 120 Yes 02-08-2018 -- Regular

72 K SRINIVAS 58 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 312 Yes 08-08-1997 -- Regular

73 K V S Saranya 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 80 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

74 K VASANTH
KUMAR

45 Lecturer Male M.Tech 172 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

75 KANDIPILLI ARUNA
BHAVANI

38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 192 Yes 17-09-2007 -- Regular

76 L SARADHI 34 Lecturer Male M.A 36 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

77 L UMATULASI 42 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 234 Yes 19-02-2007 -- Regular

78 M BHARATHI 45 Lecturer Female M. Phil 168 Yes 01-09-2007 -- Regular

79 M DANIEL VARA
PRASAD

49 Lecturer Male M.Ed 276 Yes 17-02-2013 -- Regular

80 M GANGARAJU 40 Lecturer Male Ph.D 84 Yes 03-06-2017 -- Regular

81 M HAREESH BABU 37 Lecturer Male Ph.D 196 Yes 25-06-2016 -- Regular

82 M JAGADISH 36 Lecturer Male M.A 48 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

83 M PRAKASH 37 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 144 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

84 M RUPA SRI 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 134 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

85 M SUDEEPTHI 34 Lecturer Female M.A 48 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

86 M SUNITA 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 181 Yes 18-06-2008 -- Regular

87 M SWARNA
KUMARI

50 Lecturer Female M.Ed 220 Yes 03-07-2003 -- Regular

88 M V MURALI
KRISHNA

52 Lecturer Male Ph.D 252 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

89 M VIJAYA LAKSHMI 24 Lecturer Female M.A 39 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

90 MONZY GEORGE 52 Lecturer Female M.A 133 Yes 01-10-2010 -- Regular

91 MUDDADA
ANJANEYA
PRASAD

49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 281 Yes 01-07-2006 -- Regular

92 N K MAHESH 34 Lecturer Male MBA 144 Yes 01-11-2009 -- Regular

93 N RAMU 39 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 168 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

94 N SIREESHA 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 114 Yes 11-09-2017 -- Regular



95 N SUNIL KUMAR 41 Assistant Professor Male MHRM 72 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

96 NEKKANTI
SRIDHAR

45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 222 Yes 02-07-2004 -- Regular

97 P ADI LAKSHMI
DEVI

41 Lecturer Female M.A 108 Yes 22-08-2016 -- Regular

98 P KIRAN KUMARI 52 Lecturer Female Ph.D 216 Yes 20-07-2005 -- Regular

99 P LAKSHMI 50 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 264 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

100 P LAKSHMI
SARADA

54 Lecturer Female Ph.D 288 Yes 09-09-1998 -- Regular

101 P M SARAT KUMAR 27 Lecturer Male M.A.(History) 36 Yes 14-09-2020 -- Regular

102 P MERCY MIRIAM 44 Lecturer Female M.A 123 Yes 12-07-2018 -- Regular

103 P NARASIMHA
RAO

42 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 231 Yes 02-07-2002 -- Regular

104 P RAMESH 36 Lecturer Male M.Tech 169 Yes 14-08-2018 -- Regular

105 PERLI RUTH
NISCHALA

40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 168 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

106 POTTAPU
ARAVIND

33 Assistant Professor Male M.S 30 Yes 17-12-2018 -- Regular

107 R RAMBABU 33 Lecturer Male MCA 78 Yes 01-02-2016 -- Regular

108 R SHARON RAMYA 37 Lecturer Female M.A 84 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

109 R SRINIVASA RAO 51 Lecturer Male NET 300 Yes 28-07-2008 -- Regular

110 R Swapna 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 187 Yes 01-12-2008 -- Regular

111 RAMADEVISRI 35 Lecturer Female Ph.D 38 Yes 06-08-2019 -- Regular

112 S NAGA PADMA 40 Lecturer Female Ph.D 148 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

113 S RAMA DEVI 39 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 180 Yes 08-06-2008 -- Regular

114 S SRILATHA 45 Lecturer Female M.Tech 204 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

115 S V J S S RAJESH 44 Lecturer Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

116 SAILAJA
VISHNUBHATLA

45 Lecturer Female M.Tech 168 Yes 16-06-2017 -- Regular

117 SANGEETHA
NANDIGAM

44 Lecturer Female M. Phil 204 Yes 11-07-2006 -- Regular

118 SATTIREDDY
SATHEESWARA
REDDY

36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 Yes 26-07-2011 -- Regular

119 SHAIK
MOHAMMED
MOULANA FEROZ

26 Lecturer Male SET 40 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

120 SHUBHA
BHARADWAJ

50 Lecturer Female B.A 36 Yes 24-04-2018 -- Regular

121 SK GOWSI BABU 58 Lecturer Male M. Phil 284 Yes 07-07-2009 -- Regular

122 SRIPATHI RAVI
PRASAD

42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 246 Yes 15-10-2001 -- Regular



123 T N CHAITANYA 39 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 132 Yes 15-09-2015 -- Regular

124 T SIREESHA 41 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 192 Yes 06-09-2006 -- Regular

125 T SREENU 42 Lecturer Male Ph.D 204 Yes 04-07-2017 -- Regular

126 TATHOLU S S J
HARANATH

40 Assistant Professor Male MCA 108 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Regular

127 THAHERUNNISA
BEGUM

44 Lecturer Female Ph.D 204 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular

128 THATHOLU
MOHANA KUMARI

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 204 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

129 TRIPURARI SRI
SIVS RAMAYYA

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

130 U V CHANDRA
SEKHARA RAO

42 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 162 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

131 V Phani kumari 49 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 174 Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

132 V Subba Lakshmi 50 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 313 Yes 01-07-2000 -- Regular

133 V SUNITA 52 Lecturer Female M.A 300 Yes 21-07-2010 -- Regular

134 VASIREDDY
SATISH

34 Assistant Professor Male MCA 103 Yes 12-01-2012 -- Regular

135 VEERAMALLU
CHIRANJEEVI
JYOTHISWAROOP

26 Lecturer Male M.A.(Political
Science)

64 Yes 15-09-2016 -- Regular

136 Y AYYAR 32 Lecturer Male MBA 39 Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

137 Y MADHUSMITHA 47 Lecturer Female M. Phil 204 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

138 Y POLI REDDY 51 Lecturer Male Ph.D 324 Yes 21-05-1994 -- Regular

139 Y SRINIVASA RAO 52 Lecturer Male Ph.D 300 Yes 02-06-2008 -- Regular

140 Y TRIVENI 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 198 Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

141 YASMIN
MOHAMMAD

34 Lecturer Female Ph.D 148 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

142 CHLLIBOINA
SURESH

50 Assistant Professor Male MBA 300 Yes 07-09-2011 -- Regular

143 Dr DASARI VIJAYA
LAKSHMI

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 146 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Regular

144 Dr DEVEBAKTINA
RAJ NANDAN

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 126 Yes 08-09-2015 -- Regular

145 Dr EMMELA
ROOPA RANI

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 08-08-2007 -- Regular

146 Dr GONGADA
TAVITI NAIDU

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 10-10-2013 -- Regular

147 Dr GOTETY
SRINIVASA
KALYANA
CHAKRAVARTHY

55 Professor Male Ph.D 332 Yes 11-12-1995 -- Regular

148 Dr KONKIPUDI
UMA NAGESWARI

48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 131 Yes 08-11-2010 -- Regular



149 Dr PALA VENKATA
SIVA JYOTHI

37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 145 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

150 Dr RAMA
GOSWAMI

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 166 Yes 22-08-2007 -- Regular

151 Dr RAVIPROLU
ANJANA

46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 190 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

152 Dr REDDY V
HEMANTH
SRIKANTH

48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 04-09-2006 -- Regular

153 Mr MANDARAPU
ARAVIND

35 Assistant Professor Male MBA 150 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

154 PATELKHANA
NAGAVALI

40 Assistant Professor Female MBA 190 Yes 29-09-2007 -- Regular
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1450 1450 1450 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 455 455 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 120 120 120 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

2276 1418 3694 3669 25 0 98 2812 2796 114 0 0

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

248 386 634 627 7 0 61 357 418 0 0 0

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

140 98 238 236 2 0 5 171 176 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 1290 858 2017-18 362 154 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

121

2016-17 1290 949 2018-19 370 257 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

98

2017-18 1450 1097 2019-20 462 228 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

82

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 407 241 2017-18 234 62 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

2



2017-18 455 282 2018-19 262 82 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

2

2018-19 455 327 2019-20 293 80 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 120 86 2017-18 45 3 360000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

0

2016-17 120 84 2018-19 61 2 360000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

0

2017-18 120 109 2019-20 69 2 360000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2267292 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED NINETY TWO )

436727 (FOUR LAKSH THIRTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN)

412667 (FOUR LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
SIXTY SEVEN)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3815325 (THIRTY EIGHT LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE )

3319036 (THIRTY THREE LAKHS NINETEEN THOUSAND
THIRTY SIX)

1366482 (THIRTEEN LAKHS SIXTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

4756410 (FORTY SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY SIX THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED TEN)

3910178 (THIRTY NINE LAKHS TEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT)

3275298 (THIRTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 94531267 (NINE CRORES FORTY FIVE LAKHS THIRTY ONE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN)

60565113 (SIX CRORES FIVE LAKHS SIXTY FIVE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN)

41399934 (FOUR CRORES THIRTEEN LAKHS NINETY NINE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

26936788 (TWO CRORES SIXTY NINE LAKHS THIRTY SIX
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT)

22180740 (TWO CRORES TWENTY ONE LAKHS EIGHTY
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY )

27178005 (TWO CRORES SEVENTY ONE LAKH SEVENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings



Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 BHERI NAGA
SATYA VENKATA
ANANDA
SANKAR

40 Lecturer Male M.Tech 205 Yes Yes 10-07-2017 -- Regular

2 D R S SWETHA 31 Lecturer Female M.Tech 86 Yes Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

3 GANTA ROJA
MANI

54 Lecturer Female M. Phil 312 Yes Yes 10-07-1999 -- Regular

4 PERLI RUTH
NISCHALA

39 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 156 Yes Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

5 SAILAJA
VISHNUBHATLA

44 Lecturer Female M.Tech 156 Yes Yes 16-06-2017 -- Regular

6 A PYDIRAJU 35 Lecturer Male Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 05-12-2010 -- Regular

7 CH VENKATA
KISHORE

39 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 192 Yes Yes 06-07-2006 -- Regular

8 P LAKSHMI
SARADA

53 Lecturer Female Ph.D 276 Yes Yes 09-09-1998 -- Regular

9 T SREENU 41 Lecturer Male Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 04-07-2017 -- Regular

10 D SRAVANI 26 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 15 Yes Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular

11 RAMADEVISRI 34 Lecturer Female Ph.D 26 No Yes 06-08-2019 -- Regular

12 K BHUSHANAM 27 Lecturer Male NET 15 No Yes 01-08-2019 -- Regular

13 D
JAGADEESWARA
RAO

38 Lecturer Male Ph.D 136 No Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

14 CH DEVI 29 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 28 No Yes 03-07-2019 -- Regular

15 A
NARASIMHARAO

42 Lecturer Male M. Phil 226 Yes Yes 06-07-2018 -- Regular

16 K VASANTH
KUMAR

44 Lecturer Male M.Tech 160 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

17 SANGEETHA
NANDIGAM

43 Lecturer Female M. Phil 192 Yes Yes 11-07-2006 -- Regular

18 K MAHA
LAKSHMI

36 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 96 Yes Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

19 G PADMA 29 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 96 Yes Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

20 T SIREESHA 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 180 Yes Yes 06-09-2006 -- Regular

21 K BHAVANI 36 Lecturer Female MSc(Statistics) 168 Yes Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

22 CH SIRISHA 41 Lecturer Female M. Phil 168 Yes Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

23 B PADMAVATHI 42 Lecturer Female MSc(Mathematics) 144 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

24 I HYMAVATHI 46 Lecturer Female MCA 276 Yes Yes 11-09-2004 -- Regular



25 R SRINIVASA
RAO

50 Lecturer Male NET 288 Yes Yes 28-07-2008 -- Regular

26 B SRINIVAS
REDDY

47 Lecturer Male SET 250 Yes Yes 07-07-2010 -- Regular

27 B VARIJA 35 Lecturer Female SET 114 Yes Yes 04-07-2014 -- Regular

28 S NAGA PADMA 39 Lecturer Female Ph.D 136 Yes Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

29 Y SRINIVASA
RAO

51 Lecturer Male Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 02-06-2008 -- Regular

30 CH RAMA
KALYANI

47 Lecturer Female MBA 114 Yes Yes 15-07-2014 -- Regular

31 YASMIN
MOHAMMAD

33 Lecturer Female Ph.D 136 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

32 V SUNITA 51 Lecturer Female M.A 288 Yes Yes 21-07-2010 -- Regular

33 MONZY GEORGE 51 Lecturer Female M.A 121 Yes Yes 01-10-2010 -- Regular

34 SK GOWSI BABU 57 Lecturer Male M. Phil 272 Yes Yes 07-07-2009 -- Regular

35 N K MAHESH 33 Lecturer Male MBA 132 Yes Yes 01-11-2009 -- Regular

36 J L PURNIMA 33 Lecturer Female MBA 72 Yes Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

37 SHAIK
MOHAMMED
MOULANA
FEROZ

25 Lecturer Male SET 28 No Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

38 M V MURALI
KRISHNA

51 Lecturer Male Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

39 M HAREESH
BABU

36 Lecturer Male Ph.D 184 Yes Yes 25-06-2016 -- Regular

40 P NARASIMHA
RAO

41 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 219 Yes Yes 02-07-2002 -- Regular

41 K NAGA
SUNEETHA

47 Lecturer Female Ph.D 161 Yes Yes 07-07-2009 -- Regular

42 P MERCY
MIRIAM

43 Lecturer Female M.A 111 Yes Yes 12-07-2018 -- Regular

43 Y MADHUSMITHA 46 Lecturer Female M. Phil 192 Yes Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

44 G SUJATHA 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 120 Yes Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

45 K SIREESHA 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 108 Yes Yes 02-08-2018 -- Regular

46 T N CHAITANYA 38 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 120 Yes Yes 15-09-2015 -- Regular

47 S RAMA DEVI 38 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 168 Yes Yes 08-06-2008 -- Regular

48 L UMATULASI 41 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 222 Yes Yes 19-02-2007 -- Regular

49 M SWARNA
KUMARI

49 Lecturer Female M.Ed 208 Yes Yes 03-07-2003 -- Regular

50 K SRINIVAS 57 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 300 Yes Yes 08-08-1997 -- Regular

51 G KANAKA
LAKSHMI

35 Lecturer Female M.Tech 120 Yes Yes 20-07-2010 -- Regular



52 D SAVITRI 48 Lecturer Female M.A 168 Yes Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

53 N RAMU 38 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 156 Yes Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

54 M PRAKASH 36 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

55 B BHUDEVI 42 Lecturer Female M. Phil 216 Yes Yes 04-07-2015 -- Regular

56 M BHARATHI 44 Lecturer Female M. Phil 156 Yes Yes 01-09-2007 -- Regular

57 S V J S S
RAJESH

43 Lecturer Male Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

58 P KIRAN KUMARI 51 Lecturer Female Ph.D 204 Yes Yes 20-07-2005 -- Regular

59 M DANIEL VARA
PRASAD

48 Lecturer Male M.Ed 264 Yes Yes 17-02-2013 -- Regular

60 S SRILATHA 44 Lecturer Female M.Tech 192 Yes Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

61 P RAMESH 35 Lecturer Male M.Tech 157 Yes Yes 14-08-2018 -- Regular

62 G SRI DEVI 48 Lecturer Female M.COM 196 Yes Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

63 Y POLI REDDY 50 Lecturer Male Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 21-05-1994 -- Regular

64 P LAKSHMI 49 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 252 Yes Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

65 M GANGARAJU 39 Lecturer Male Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 03-06-2017 -- Regular

66 R SHARON
RAMYA

36 Lecturer Female M.A 72 Yes Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

67 P ADI LAKSHMI
DEVI

40 Lecturer Female M.A 96 Yes Yes 22-08-2016 -- Regular

68 ATASI
MUKHERJEE

53 Lecturer Female M. Phil 39 Yes Yes 20-06-2017 -- Regular

69 THAHERUNNISA
BEGUM

43 Lecturer Female Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular

70 B MADHAVI 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 132 Yes Yes 01-09-2007 -- Regular

71 K MRUDULA
PRAVEENA

33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 84 Yes Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

72 ARUNA KAMALA
JYOTHI

53 Lecturer Female M. Phil 300 Yes Yes 08-11-1995 -- Regular

73 A NEELIMA 32 Lecturer Female M.A 72 Yes Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

74 SRIPATHI RAVI
PRASAD

41 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Tech 234 Yes Yes 15-10-2001 -- Regular

75 GANTA VINAY
CHAITANYA

31 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 60 Yes Yes 20-01-2020 -- Regular

76 M VIJAYA
LAKSHMI

23 Lecturer Female M.A 27 No Yes 15-07-2019 -- Regular

77 Dr  REDDY V
HEMANTH
SRIKANTH

47 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 04-09-2006 -- Regular

78 Dr  RAVIPROLU
ANJANA

45 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 178 Yes Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular



79 Dr EMMELA
ROOPA RANI

37 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 157 Yes Yes 08-08-2007 -- Regular

80 Dr RAMA
GOSWAMI

38 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 154 Yes Yes 22-08-2007 -- Regular

81 PATELKHANA
NAGAVALI

39 Assistant
Professor

Female MBA 178 Yes Yes 29-09-2007 -- Regular

82 J LAKSHMANA
BABU

44 Lecturer Male M.A.(Economics) 122 Yes Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

83 Dr PALA
VENKATA SIVA
JYOTHI

36 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 133 Yes Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

84 Mr MANDARAPU
ARAVIND

34 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 138 Yes Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

85 P M SARAT
KUMAR

26 Lecturer Male M.A.(History) 24 No Yes 14-09-2020 -- Regular

86 Dr KONKIPUDI
UMA
NAGESWARI

47 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 119 Yes Yes 08-11-2010 -- Regular

87 Dr GONGADA
TAVITI NAIDU

41 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 168 Yes Yes 10-10-2013 -- Regular

88 Dr DEVEBAKTINA
RAJ NANDAN

33 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 124 Yes Yes 08-09-2015 -- Regular

89 Dr DASARI
VIJAYA LAKSHMI

37 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 01-12-2012 -- Regular

90 Mr KARRI REDDY
RAJASEKHAR

39 Assistant
Professor

Male MBA 114 Yes Yes 28-08-2010 -- Regular

91 CHLLIBOINA
SURESH

49 Assistant
Professor

Male MBA 288 Yes Yes 07-09-2011 -- Regular

92 MUDDADA
ANJANEYA
PRASAD

48 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 269 Yes Yes 01-07-2006 -- Regular

93 Dr P SUREKHA 48 Lecturer Female Ph.D 300 Yes Yes 20-01-1995 -- Regular

94 NEKKANTI
SRIDHAR

44 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Tech 210 Yes Yes 02-07-2004 -- Regular

95 S ARUNA SRI 41 Lecturer Female M.A 36 Yes Yes 12-07-2018 -- Regular

96 BOTTA VENKATA
PRASANNA
LATHA

41 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Tech 204 Yes Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

97 KANDIPILLI
ARUNA BHAVANI

37 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Tech 180 Yes Yes 17-09-2007 -- Regular

98 THATHOLU
MOHANA
KUMARI

42 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Tech 192 Yes Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

99 SATTIREDDY
SATHEESWARA
REDDY

35 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Tech 132 Yes Yes 26-07-2011 -- Regular

100 VASIREDDY
SATISH

33 Assistant
Professor

Male MCA 91 Yes Yes 12-01-2012 -- Regular



101 CHINTHALA
SRILATHA

37 Assistant
Professor

Female MCA 144 Yes Yes 12-01-2012 -- Regular

102 TATHOLU S S J
HARANATH

39 Assistant
Professor

Male MCA 96 Yes Yes 01-12-2012 -- Regular

103 TRIPURARI SRI
SIVS RAMAYYA

37 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Tech 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

104 M RUPA SRI 36 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Tech 122 Yes Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

105 B Ramakrishna 36 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 163 Yes Yes 15-12-2006 -- Regular

106 G Ravi Kumar 38 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 198 Yes Yes 17-07-2010 -- Regular

107 Dr S S V N
Sakuntala

55 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 274 Yes Yes 07-11-2000 -- Regular

108 Dr K Surelaraj 49 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 193 Yes Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

109 G Satya Praveen 44 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 126 Yes Yes 10-12-2009 -- Regular

110 VOODIKALA
PRASANNA

25 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 8 Yes Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

111 JANET PAUL 48 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 22 Yes Yes 06-09-2018 -- Regular

112 Dr K Suri Babu 41 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 217 Yes Yes 17-07-2002 -- Regular

113 Dr M Sashi
Prabha

39 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 193 Yes Yes 12-02-2007 -- Regular

114 J Ganesh 39 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 135 Yes Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

115 Dr G V Sakunthala 54 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 222 Yes Yes 02-12-2002 -- Regular

116 M SUNITA 36 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 169 Yes Yes 18-06-2008 -- Regular

117 R Swapna 38 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 175 Yes Yes 01-12-2008 -- Regular

118 Dr K Geetha 43 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 97 Yes Yes 01-07-2012 -- Regular

119 V Subba Lakshmi 49 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 301 Yes Yes 01-07-2000 -- Regular

120 V Phani kumari 48 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 162 Yes Yes 17-07-2006 -- Regular

121 Dr D Mallika 44 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 258 Yes Yes 12-08-2001 -- Regular

122 B Sudheer kumar 38 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 179 Yes Yes 03-08-2007 -- Regular

123 K Anantha
Lakshmi

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 68 Yes Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular



124 K V S Saranya 30 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 68 Yes Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

125 B N V L  Gayatri S 37 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 90 Yes Yes 05-12-2017 -- Regular

126 N SIREESHA 36 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 102 Yes Yes 11-09-2017 -- Regular

127 Y TRIVENI 40 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 186 Yes Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

128 Dr S Sharmila
Begum

44 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 205 Yes Yes 23-06-2008 -- Regular

129 Dr K
Bhagyalakshmi
Jyothi

56 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 262 Yes Yes 06-07-2006 -- Regular

130 Dr K Beulah 53 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 314 Yes Yes 06-09-2001 -- Regular

131 G LAVANYA 28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 22 Yes Yes 09-07-2018 -- Regular

132 Dr G Venkata Rao 51 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 154 Yes Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

133 K I Priya darshini 35 Assistant
Professor

Female MHRM 122 Yes Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

134 N SUNIL KUMAR 40 Assistant
Professor

Male MHRM 60 Yes Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

135 Dr K VIDHYA
RAJAGOPALAN

40 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

136 U V CHANDRA
SEKHARA RAO

41 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 150 Yes Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

137 BALAKRISHNAN
SRILAKSHMI

33 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 48 Yes Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

138  D BHUJANGA
RAO

41 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Tech 114 Yes Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

139 R ANURADHA 33 Lecturer Female MBA 114 Yes Yes 01-09-2017 -- Regular

140 R RAMBABU 32 Lecturer Male MCA 66 Yes Yes 01-02-2016 -- Regular

141 A B RAZIA
BEGUM

55 Lecturer Female M.A 114 Yes Yes 31-07-2015 -- Regular

142 E TEJA SWETHA 36 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 36 Yes Yes 08-01-2017 -- Regular

143 GOTETY
SRINIVASA
KALYANA
CHAKRAVARTHY

54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 325 Yes Yes 11-12-1995 -- Regular

144 A DHANA RAJU 56 Lecturer Male M.COM 228 Yes Yes 01-08-2003 -- Regular

145 K
SATYANARAYAN
A

66 Lecturer Male Ph.D 36 Yes No 01-07-2017 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

146 BONICA DAS 26 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 72 Yes Yes 01-07-2018 -- Regular

147 P TAVITINAIDU 68 Lecturer Male Ph.D 12 Yes No 04-07-2017 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual



148 A DIVAKAR 41 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 192 Yes Yes 03-12-2018 -- Regular

149 LAKSHUN NAIDU 69 Lecturer Male M. Phil 16 No No 30-07-2019 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

150 P JHANSI
LAKSHMI BAI

61 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 420 Yes No 17-07-1985 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

151 P V RAMANA
MURTHY

64 Lecturer Male M.A 36 Yes No 05-07-2017 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

152 S V RAMANI 60 Lecturer Female M. Phil 336 Yes No 01-08-1991 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

153 A ALIBABU 60 Lecturer Male M.A 356 Yes No 13-10-1991 28-02-2020 Regular

154 P RAMU NAIDU 59 Lecturer Male M. Phil 336 Yes No 01-07-1989 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

155 L SANJEEVA
RAO

60 Lecturer Male M. Phil 132 Yes No 10-06-2010 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

156 K P V R MURTY 61 Lecturer Male M.COM 132 Yes No 01-07-2009 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

157 G RAMA
MURTHY

68 Lecturer Male M.A 120 Yes No 01-07-2010 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

158 V
SATYANARAYAN
A

65 Lecturer Male M. Phil 48 Yes No 01-04-2016 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

159 H RANGANIKULU 64 Lecturer Male M. Phil 84 Yes No 02-09-2013 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

160 RIAZ
MOHAMMED

70 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male M.COM 540 Yes No 26-06-1975 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

161 G GANGARAJU 63 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 36 Yes No 01-06-2017 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

162 CH TRIMURTULU 66 Lecturer Male M.COM 120 Yes No 01-07-2010 31-05-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

163 SHUBHA
BHARADWAJ

49 Lecturer Female B.A 24 Yes Yes 24-04-2018 -- Regular

164 CH GEETA 38 Lecturer Female M.A 36 Yes Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

165 M SUDEEPTHI 33 Lecturer Female M.A 36 Yes Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

166 M JAGADISH 35 Lecturer Male M.A 36 Yes Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

167 L SARADHI 33 Lecturer Male M.A 24 Yes Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

168 G PAVAN KUMAR 37 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 10 Yes Yes 03-10-2019 -- Regular

169 POTTAPU
ARAVIND

32 Assistant
Professor

Male M.S 18 Yes Yes 17-12-2018 -- Regular

170 Y AYYAR 31 Lecturer Male MBA 27 Yes Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

171 B SANTOSH
KUMAR

32 Lecturer Male M.COM 27 Yes Yes 02-04-2018 -- Regular

172 K DEEPIKA 29 Lecturer Female M.A 27 Yes No 02-04-2018 31-08-2020 Regular



173 A SRIDHAR
REDDY

41 Lecturer Male B.Tech 25 Yes Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

174 EUNICE SINHA
PAZANJIYIL

25 Lecturer Male M.A 48 Yes Yes 03-07-2019 -- Regular


